

The John Knoblock Faculty Senate Office Ashe Administration Building, #325 1252 Memorial Drive Coral Gables, Florida 33146

facsen@miami.edu fs.miami.edu Ph: 305-284-3721 Fax: 305-284-5515

MEMORANDUM

To: Julio Frenk, President

From: Linda L. Neider

Chair, Faculty Senate

Date: November 19, 2020

Subject: Faculty Senate Legislation #2020-30(B) – Re-approval of the Institute for Bioethics

and Health Policy, Miller School of Medicine

(This Center was originally established with Legislation #2014-29(B).)

The Faculty Senate, at its November 18, 2020 meeting, had no objections to approval of the continuation of the Institute for Bioethics and Health Policy, Miller School of Medicine for another three years 1 at the recommendation of Provost Jeffrey Duerk.

This legislation is now forwarded to you for your action.

LLN/rh

Jeffrey Duerk, Executive Vice President and Provost Henri Ford, Dean, Miller School of Medicine

Kenneth Goodman, Professor, Director, Institute for Bioethics and Health Policy

¹ C18.2.3 Periodic five-year reviews may be conducted on all programs, centers, institutes and similar academic units as deemed appropriate by the Faculty Senate or the Executive Vice-President and Provost.

CAPSULE: Faculty Senate Legislation #2020-30(B) – Re-approval of the Institute for Bioethics and Health Policy, Miller School of Medicine

| APPROVED: _ | (P | DA resident's Signa | ATE: ature) | 1/22/21 |
|---------------|-------------------|------------------------|----------------|---|
| OFFICE OR IN | DIVIDUAL TO IM | MPLEMENT: H | enri Fo | rd, Dean, Miller School of |
| Medicine & Ke | nneth Goodman, Pr | ofessor, Directo | or, Insti | tute for Bioethics and Health |
| Policy | | | | |
| EFFECTIVE D | ATE OF LEGISLA | TION: | | EDIATELY her than June 1 next following |
| NOT APPROV | VED AND REFE | RRED TO: | | |
| REMARKS (IF | NOT APPROVED |): | | |